

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11287 OF 2024

Ravindra Dwarkanath Bakre

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Subhash Jha i/b. Law Global for Petitioner.

Ms. Nish Mehra, AGP for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 14 AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

. Learned counsel for the Petitioner will give notice to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3- MIDC and file affidavit of service.

2. Stand over to **21 August 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2024.08.16
19:19:12 +0530