

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11287 OF 2024

Ravindra Dwarkanath Bakre ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Siddharth Jha i/b. Law Global Advocates for Petitioner.
Ms. Nish Mehra, AGP for Respondent No.1
Mr. Prashant Chavan, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Poonam Sheth i/b. Mr.
Navdeep Vora & Associates for the Respondent No. 2-MIDC

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 22 AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel appears for the Respondent No. 2 and seeks time.
At his request, stand over to **5 September 2024**.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 2 states that the next date
in the inquiry will be re-scheduled post the date assigned to this Petition.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)