

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11287 OF 2024

Ravindra Dwarkanath BakrePETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra Throu. The Govt PleadersRESPONDENT
Andd Ors**

Shri. S. Jha i/b LAW GLOBAL for Petitioner

Adv. Prashant Chawan Sr. Counsil A/w Meet Vora, Bhakti

Gandhi & Komal Jadhav i/by Navddep Vora & Asso.for

Respondent no. 2 & 3

**Adv. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Smt. P. B. Chawan, AGP for
State.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/04/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)